## TOWN OF LINCOLN BURNETT COUNTY WISCONSIN

The Special Town Electors meeting was held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 at the Lincoln Town Hall.

Present: Steve Washkuhn, Joe Peterson, Cory Jackson, Stacy Gaffney, Wanda Washkuhn, Jim Petersen, and Robert Bump.

The meeting was called to order immediately following the Public Hearing, by Chairman, Steve Washkuhn.

Motion to approve the total 2019 highway expenditures pursuant to Section 81.01(3) of Wisconsin Statutes was made by Steve Washkuhn, seconded by Joe Peterson. 3-0 motion carried.

Motion to approve the 2018 town levy to be collected in 2019 pursuant to Section 50.110(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statutes was made by Steve Washkuhn, seconded by Joe Peterson. 3-0 motion carried.

Motion to adjourn was made by Joe Peterson, seconded by Cory Jackson. 3-0 motion carried.

Steve Washkuhn	Joe Peterson
Cory Jackson	